

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37827/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2025 in CWP No. 15300/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

NEEMRANA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 219651/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 19-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as on today shall be
maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR