

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27488/2025

NEEMRANA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh Jaswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.3 and incomplete on respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4.

Today, Ms. Kavya Roy Choudhury, learned Advocate, who is appearing for Mr. Prashant Rawat, learned Advocate-on-Record, has entered appearance for respondent no.3 and Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, learned Advocate, who is appearing for Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record, has entered appearance for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4.

They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of their respective respondents. Let the same be filed by 06.02.2026.

List again on 17.02.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

DM