

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27488/2025

NEEMRANA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7788/2026 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13351/2026 (IV-B)

Date : 17-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kapur, AOR

Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Shubhanshi Phogat, Adv.

Ms. Gauraan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Gaj Singh Jaswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27488/2025

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

As per Office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has only filed spare copies in respect of respondent no. 1. Fresh particulars be filed by 24.04.2026, as last opportunity.

If fresh particulars are filed, issue notice immediately and list the matter again before this Court on 12.05.2026.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 7788/2026

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 1 to 11.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 13351/2026

Service is awaited in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

List the matter again on 12.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar

DM