

Today, Mr. Sidrah Jami, learned Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prashant Rawat, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for respondent no. 3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed by 19.05.2026. Counter affidavit,

if any, be filed by 26.05.2026, as service was effected on respondent no. 3 in the month of December, 2025.

Thereafter, the matter will be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 13351/2026

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP